503025244 10/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3071844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
WINTHROP D. CHILDERS	10/02/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GILLETTE COMPANY	
Street Address:	ONE GILLETTE PARK	
Internal Address:	IP/LEGAL PATENT DEPARTMENT 3-E	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02127	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11110034	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)463-3450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-463-4066 Email: vaudo.da@pg.com

Correspondent Name: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY

Address Line 1: 299 EAST SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: SYCAMORE BUILDING, 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13585
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. LIPCHITZ
SIGNATURE:	/John M. Lipchitz/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033981 FRAME: 0123 503025244



Exhibit 2

General Patent Assignment

Winthrop D. Childers having address [9855 Fox Valley, San Diego, CA 92127] ("ASSIGNOR"), owns, all right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications contained in Attachment 1 ("SELLER PATENTS"), which is attached and incorporated into this General Patent Assignment and any inventions claimed, unclaimed, and/or otherwise first disclosed in the same. between The Gillette Company, an Delaware corporation, with offices located at One Gillette Park, Boston, MA 02127, United States ("ASSIGNEE"), wants to own ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the SELLER PATENTS and to the inventions claimed, unclaimed, and/or otherwise first disclosed in the same.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR sells and assigns to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the SELLER PATENTS, and the inventions claimed, unclaimed, and/or otherwise first disclosed in the same, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of any such application in the United States and/or under international conventions, which includes without limitation said SELLER PATENTS, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby also assents to any and all applications for the inventions and agrees that upon request, without additional consideration but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, to execute any and all applications for the inventions, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as ASSIGNEE may direct. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the foregoing to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment. ASSIGNOR further transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any SELLER PATENTS prior to or after the effective date of this Assignment.

This General Patent Assignment is effective as of the last date of signing shown below.

State of California Scounty of Son Diego Ss For: ASSIGNOR, WINTHROP D. CHILDERS On this Znd day of Qtober 2014 before Name: Winthrop D. Childers set forth.

> OFFICIAL SEAL JOSHUA ANTH<mark>ONY BOLLES</mark> NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA COMM. NO. 2017060 SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. MARCH 31 2017

me personally appeared winthrop D (Will'to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the Oses and purposes therein

P&G Gillette

For: ASSIGNEE, The Gillette Company	State of MASSACHUSE ITS
By: Mehson S. Momeh	State of MASSACHUSE ITS SS SS
Name: Melissa S. Monich	On this 7 # day of CCTOBER , 20 14 before
Title: Vice President RED	me personally appeared <u>NELISEM</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he
	executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
	set forth. Ecleen M. Kellehog
	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 033981 FRAME: 0125

P&G Gillette

Attachment 1 to the General Patent Assignment

List of SELLER PATENTS

Title	Country	Status	Appl'n#	Appl'n Date	Patent #	Grant Date
Shaving System with Energy Imparting System	U.S.	Pending	U.S. 13/953,252	29Jul 2013		
Shaving System with Energy Imparting System	U.S.	Granted	U.S. 60/568,621	06May2004	U.S. 8,615,886	31Dec2013

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

PATENT REEL: 033981 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 10/20/2014